



\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3068/2025**

MOHD.SHAMIMPetitioner
Through: Mr.Mohd. Ishaq, Advocate

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr.Amol Sinha, ASC for State with
Mr.Kshitiz Garg, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

% **22.09.2025**
Crl.M.A. No. 28396/2025 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(Crl.) 3068/2025

Notice.

Learned ASC for State accepts notice and seeks time to file reply.

List on 19.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/SV